

RSA No. 326 of 2015.

17.8.2015. Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Deputy AG, for the appellant.
Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisth, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard. *Admitted* on the following substantial question of law:

Whether on account of misreading, misappreciation and misconstruction of the law and facts as well as the oral and documentary evidence available on record, the judgment and decree under challenge in the main appeal being perverse and vitiated is not legally sustainable?

CMP No. 7385 of 2015

The nature of the relief sought in this application cannot be granted. The same, therefore, is dismissed. However, with liberty reserved to the applicant-appellant to file appropriate application, if so advised. The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

August 17, 2015,
(vs)