

State of H.P. vs. Jagta

RSA No.326 of 2015

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. P.K. Nadda, Addl. A.G., for the appellant.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, who represented the respondent, has informed the Court that respondent-Jagta has died .

Confronted with this, learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to take appropriate steps for representation of deceased respondent. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 6th January, 2026.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 04, 2025
(vt)