

**State of HP vs. Jagta**

**RSA No.326 of 2015**

**06.01.2026 Present:** Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondent (who is stated to have expired).

Further time prayed for taking consequential steps for bringing on record the proposed legal heirs of deceased sole respondent.

Let the needful be done within a week. On taking such steps, issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased sole respondent, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

**January 6, 2026** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**