

**RSA No.326 of 2015**

18.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for  
the petitioner-State.

**CMP.M No. 311 of 2026**

Present application has been filed for  
bringing on record LRs of sole respondents Sh.  
Jagat Ram. As per averments made in para 4 the  
deceased has left behind following legal heirs:-

1(a)- Smt. Rano Devi

1(b) Sh. Om Parkash

1(c) Sh. Raj Kumar

As per averments made by the Registry  
the application is barred by 4 Years 11 Months and  
29 Days. The same is accompanied by another  
application CMP.M No. 312 of 2026 filed under  
Section 5 of Limitation Act read with Section 151  
CPC.

Steps for service of proposed LRs had  
already been taken. Let notices of both the aforesaid  
applications to the above said LRs be issued for  
17.04.2026.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

18.03.2026  
(Shalini)