

**RSA No.326 of 2015**

17.04.2026 Present: Ms. Santosh Dogra, Dy. AG for  
the appellant-State.  
Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice  
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat,  
Advocate for respondents.

Notice issued to proposed LR's No. 1(a)  
to 1(e) for today have been received back after  
validly served. Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate  
(HIM No. 278 of 2023) has put in appearance on  
behalf of aforesaid LR's and submits that POA on  
their behalf has already been filed in the Registry  
today. Registry to trace the same and place on  
record, if in order. Original notices of LR No. 1(b)  
and 1(c) as and when received back be placed on  
record.

CMPs.M No. 311 and 312 of 2026 be  
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate  
orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**17.04.2026**  
(Shalini)